
Puget Sound (9-5) -vs- Occidental (11-4)
3/7/2026 at Los Angeles, California (Anderson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Puget Sound 6 0 3 0 2 0 4 15 14 1
Occidental 4 0 0 1 1 3 7 16 16 1

Puget Sound 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charlie Deggeller cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Churchill dh 3 1 2 1 2 1 0
    Ryan Tobler pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kellen Krebs 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Ryan Spero rf 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Cooper Allen 1b 3 2 2 3 1 0 2
Armand Lettiere lf 3 2 2 2 2 0 1
Brock Makishima c 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lucas Brennan ss 4 2 2 4 1 0 1
    Cadence Ueyama ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Issac Fendel 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
    Ethan Nakamura 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cal Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Preston Crockett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Blackwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Robman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    George Gatsinaries p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 15 14 13 8 2 8

2B: Charlie Deggeller (1); Kellen Krebs (1); Cooper Allen (1);
Armand Lettiere (2)
HR: Lucas Brennan (2)
SF: Ryan Spero (1); Cooper Allen (1)
CS: Ryan Spero (1)
HBP: Charlie Deggeller (1)
E: Cadence Ueyama (1)

Occidental 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griffen Rogers lf 4 3 3 0 1 0 0
Thomas Munch 1b 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Evann Smith ss 4 3 3 2 2 1 2
Benjamin Fitzgerald dh 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
Logan Rooney c 2 3 1 3 2 1 0
Tyler Kubo rf 4 3 3 7 1 0 0
Antonio Longobardi 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Nicholas Gonzalez 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Jackson Short ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Major pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Konieczny pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alejandro Ducreux cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Charlie Karlovic ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Riley Holcomb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Landsman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Myers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Alexander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Kim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Everett Beadling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malcolm Munnich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinn Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 16 16 15 10 3 9

2B: Tyler Kubo (1)
3B: Logan Rooney (1)
HR: Tyler Kubo (2)
SF: Thomas Munch (1)
SB: Griffen Rogers (1)
HBP: Griffen Rogers (1); Logan Rooney (1); Antonio Longobardi (1)
PO: Griffen Rogers (1)
E: Thomas Munch (1)

Puget Sound IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cal Johnson 4.1 7 6 6 3 3 0 0 2 0 18 24 7 2 85
Preston Crockett 1.1 1 3 3 4 0 2 0 0 0 5 9 2 2 40
Braden Blackwell 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 17
Zach Robman (L, 1-1) 0.1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 13
George Gatsinaries 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 9
Totals 16 16 16 10 3 2 0 3 1 34 48 10 5 164

Occidental IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Holcomb 0.2 4 6 6 2 1 0 2 0 0 6 8 0 1 36
Evan Landsman 1.2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 3 32
William Myers 0.2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 19
Brad Alexander 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 12
Ryan Kim 1.0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 3 0 35
Braden Hill 1.1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 3 20
Everett Beadling 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 5
Malcolm Munnich 0.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 16
Quinn Smith (W, 1-0) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 8
Totals 14 15 14 8 2 1 2 1 0 33 44 8 10 183



 
Win: Quinn Smith (1-0)
Loss: Zach Robman (1-1)
HBP: Cal Johnson, Braden Blackwell, Braden Hill
PB: None
 
Start: 2:20 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 189   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Puget Sound - Top of 1st PUG OCC
Charlie Deggeller grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Matt Churchill struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 0
Kellen Krebs doubled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ryan Spero walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Cooper Allen doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBF); Ryan Spero scored; Kellen Krebs scored. 2 0
Armand Lettiere walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 2 0
Brock Makishima singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Armand Lettiere advanced to third; Cooper Allen
scored. 3 0
Brock Makishima advanced to second on a balk; Armand Lettiere scored on a balk. 4 0
Lucas Brennan homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Brock Makishima scored. 6 0
Evan Landsman to p for Riley Holcomb. 6 0
Issac Fendel popped up to ss (1-2 KKFB). 6 0

Occidental - Bottom of 1st PUG OCC
Griffen Rogers singled to center field (1-1 BF). 6 0
Griffen Rogers out at first p to 1b, picked off. 6 0
Thomas Munch singled through the left side (1-2 KFBF). 6 0
Evann Smith walked (3-1 KBBBB); Thomas Munch advanced to second. 6 0
Benjamin Fitzgerald struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 0
Logan Rooney walked (3-0 BBBB); Evann Smith advanced to second; Thomas Munch advanced to third. 6 0
Tyler Kubo homered to right field, 4 RBI (2-2 BFKFB); Logan Rooney scored; Evann Smith scored; Thomas
Munch scored. 6 4
Antonio Longobardi popped up to ss (2-2 KBBF). 6 4

Puget Sound - Top of 2nd PUG OCC
Charlie Deggeller grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 6 4
Matt Churchill walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 4
Kellen Krebs singled down the rf line (1-1 BK); Matt Churchill advanced to second. 6 4
Ryan Spero reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Kellen Krebs out at second ss to 2b; Matt
Churchill advanced to third. 6 4
Cooper Allen reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KBK); Ryan Spero out at second ss to 2b. 6 4

Occidental - Bottom of 2nd PUG OCC
Nicholas Gonzalez popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 4
Alejandro Ducreux grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 6 4
Griffen Rogers singled to right field (2-0 BB). 6 4
Thomas Munch walked (3-0 BBBB); Griffen Rogers advanced to second. 6 4
Evann Smith struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 4

Puget Sound - Top of 3rd PUG OCC
Armand Lettiere doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 6 4
Brock Makishima flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 4
Lucas Brennan homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBS); Armand Lettiere scored. 8 4
William Myers to p for Evan Landsman. 8 4
Issac Fendel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 4
Charlie Deggeller grounded out to 2b (0-0); Issac Fendel advanced to second. 8 4
Matt Churchill singled to right center, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Issac Fendel scored. 9 4
Kellen Krebs grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 9 4

Occidental - Bottom of 3rd PUG OCC
Benjamin Fitzgerald popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 9 4
Logan Rooney hit by pitch (1-0 H). 9 4
Tyler Kubo flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB). 9 4



Antonio Longobardi singled through the left side (1-2 KBK); Logan Rooney advanced to second. 9 4
Nicholas Gonzalez flied out to lf (0-0). 9 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Puget Sound - Top of 4th PUG OCC
Ryan Spero singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 9 4
Cooper Allen singled to center field (0-1 K); Ryan Spero advanced to second. 9 4
Brad Alexander to p for William Myers. 9 4
Ryan Spero out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 9 4
Armand Lettiere walked (3-0 BBBB); Cooper Allen advanced to second. 9 4
Brock Makishima flied out to cf (0-1 K). 9 4
Lucas Brennan walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Armand Lettiere advanced to second; Cooper Allen advanced to third. 9 4
Ryan Kim to p for Brad Alexander. 9 4
Issac Fendel flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFBF). 9 4

Occidental - Bottom of 4th PUG OCC
Alejandro Ducreux grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 9 4
Griffen Rogers hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 9 4
Griffen Rogers stole second. 9 4
Thomas Munch fouled out to rf, sacrifice fly (1-0 B); Griffen Rogers advanced to third. 9 4
Evann Smith singled to left center, RBI (1-2 FBK); Griffen Rogers scored. 9 5
Benjamin Fitzgerald flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 9 5

Puget Sound - Top of 5th PUG OCC
Charlie Deggeller doubled to right field (2-1 KBB). 9 5
Matt Churchill walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 9 5
Kellen Krebs reached first on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 BBKSF); Matt Churchill advanced to second; Charlie
Deggeller advanced to third. 9 5
Ryan Spero flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Kellen Krebs advanced to second; Matt Churchill
advanced to third; Charlie Deggeller scored. 10 5
Cooper Allen flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Matt Churchill scored, unearned. 11 5
Braden Hill to p for Ryan Kim. 11 5
Armand Lettiere grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 11 5

Occidental - Bottom of 5th PUG OCC
Logan Rooney struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 11 5
Tyler Kubo doubled to left field (3-0 BBB). 11 5
Preston Crockett to p for Cal Johnson. 11 5
Antonio Longobardi walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Tyler Kubo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 5
Antonio Longobardi advanced to second on a wild pitch; Tyler Kubo scored on a wild pitch. 11 6
Nicholas Gonzalez grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 11 6
Alejandro Ducreux grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 11 6

Puget Sound - Top of 6th PUG OCC
Brock Makishima grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 11 6
Lucas Brennan grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBKB). 11 6
Issac Fendel struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 11 6

Occidental - Bottom of 6th PUG OCC
Ethan Nakamura to 3b for Issac Fendel. 11 6
Griffen Rogers walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 11 6
Thomas Munch flied out to rf (1-0 B). 11 6
Evann Smith singled up the middle (0-0); Griffen Rogers advanced to second. 11 6
Benjamin Fitzgerald flied out to cf (0-1 K). 11 6
Logan Rooney walked (3-1 BBKBB); Evann Smith advanced to second; Griffen Rogers advanced to third. 11 6



Tyler Kubo walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Logan Rooney advanced to second; Evann Smith advanced to third;
Griffen Rogers scored. 11 7
Braden Blackwell to p for Preston Crockett. 11 7
Antonio Longobardi hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BKBKFFH); Tyler Kubo advanced to second; Logan Rooney
advanced to third; Evann Smith scored. 11 8
Nicholas Gonzalez singled to third base, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Antonio Longobardi advanced to second; Tyler
Kubo advanced to third; Logan Rooney scored. 11 9
Alejandro Ducreux lined out to 2b (0-0). 11 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Puget Sound - Top of 7th PUG OCC
Charlie Deggeller hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 11 9
Everett Beadling to p for Braden Hill. 11 9
Matt Churchill singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Charlie Deggeller advanced to third. 11 9
Kellen Krebs fouled out to ss down the 3b line (0-0). 11 9
Malcolm Munnich to p for Everett Beadling. 11 9
Ryan Spero singled to second base, RBI (0-1 K); Matt Churchill advanced to second; Charlie Deggeller
scored. 12 9
Ryan Tobler pinch ran for Matt Churchill. 12 9
Cooper Allen walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Ryan Spero advanced to second; Ryan Tobler advanced to third. 12 9
Armand Lettiere doubled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 FKFBBBF); Cooper Allen advanced to third; Ryan Spero
scored; Ryan Tobler scored. 14 9
Quinn Smith to p for Malcolm Munnich. 14 9
Brock Makishima grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBS). 14 9
Armand Lettiere advanced to third on a wild pitch; Cooper Allen scored on a wild pitch. 15 9
Lucas Brennan flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 15 9

Occidental - Bottom of 7th PUG OCC
Cadence Ueyama to ss for Lucas Brennan. 15 9
Griffen Rogers singled to left field (0-0). 15 9
Thomas Munch singled to center field (2-0 BB); Griffen Rogers advanced to third. 15 9
Evann Smith walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Thomas Munch advanced to second. 15 9
Zach Robman to p for Braden Blackwell. 15 9
Benjamin Fitzgerald singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Evann Smith advanced to second; Thomas Munch
advanced to third; Griffen Rogers scored. 15 10
Logan Rooney tripled to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Benjamin Fitzgerald scored; Evann Smith scored;
Thomas Munch scored. 15 13
Tyler Kubo homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Logan Rooney scored. 15 15
Antonio Longobardi reached first on a throwing error by ss, out at second 1b to 2b (0-1 K). 15 15
Jackson Short pinch hit for Nicholas Gonzalez. 15 15
Jackson Short singled through the left side (1-0 B). 15 15
Charlie Karlovic pinch hit for Alejandro Ducreux. 15 15
Daniel Major pinch ran for Jackson Short. 15 15
Charlie Karlovic walked (3-0 BBBB); Daniel Major advanced to second. 15 15
Isaac Konieczny pinch ran for Daniel Major. 15 15
George Gatsinaries to p for Zach Robman. 15 15
Griffen Rogers grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF); Charlie Karlovic advanced to second; Isaac Konieczny advanced
to third. 15 15
Thomas Munch was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 15 15
Evann Smith singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Thomas Munch advanced to second; Charlie Karlovic
advanced to third; Isaac Konieczny scored. 15 16


